
MATH 1308 Elementary Statistics May 14 — May 30, 2018 

Course Dates 
• Orientation Homework Assignment in MLP:  Earn 90% or higher to gain access to the Syllabus Quiz. 

• Syllabus Quiz in MLP: Complete by May 15 at 11:59pm Central Time. 

• Readiness or Homework Assignments are associated with each section of material.  

• Quiz Assignments are due at 11:59 PM Central Time.  

• All Exams are taken in the Math Computer Lab (PKH 313) during your regularly scheduled lab time.  

Unit R 
Assignments, Pre-Test, Exam Due Date (CST) 

Readiness Pre-Test (Sections 1.1-2.1) Open Monday, May 7 through May 14 
Assessment: Readiness Exam (Sec 1.1-2.1) Monday, May 14 or Tuesday, May 15 

Unit 1 
Assignments, Quizzes, Exam Due Date (CST) 

Quiz #1 (Sec 2.2-2.3, 3.1) Tuesday, May 15 
Quiz #2 (Sec 3.2-3.3) Wednesday, May 16 

Assessment: Exam #1 (Ch 2-3.3) Wednesday, May 16 
Quiz #3 (Sec 3.4-3.5) Thursday, May 17 
Quiz #4 (Sec 4.1-4.2) Friday, May 18 

Assessment: Exam #2 (Ch 3.4-4) Friday, May 18 

Unit 2 
Assignments, Quizzes, Exam Due Date (CST) 

Quiz #5 (Sec 5.1-5.3) Monday, May 21 
Quiz #6 (Sec 5.4-5.6) Monday, May 21 

Assessment: Exam #3 (Ch 5) Monday, May 21 
Quiz #7 (Sec 6.1-6.2) Tuesday, May 22 
Quiz #8 (Sec 7.1-7.3) Wednesday, May 23 

Assessment: Exam #4 (Ch 6-7) Wednesday, May 23 

Unit 3 
Assignments, Quizzes, Exam Due Date (CST) 

Quiz #9 (Sec 8.1-8.2) Thursday, May 24 
Quiz #10 (Sec 9.1-9.3) Friday, May 25 

Assessment: Exam #5 (Ch 8-9) Friday, May 25 
Quiz #11 (Sec 10.1-10.2) Tuesday, May 29 
Quiz #12 (Sec 10.3-10.4) Tuesday, May 29 

Assessment: Exam #6 (Ch 10) Tuesday, May 29 



MATH 1308 Elementary Statistics May 14 — May 30, 2018 

 

Exam Retakes 
Assignments, Quizzes, Exam Request Deadline Due Date (CST) 

Assessment: Window of opportunity to retake 
ONE exam (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, or 6) with earned stats 

coins.  Retakes are optional and MUST be 
complete prior to the final exam. 

Tuesday, May 29 Tuesday, May 29 or 
Wednesday, May 30 

Final Exam  
Assignments, Quizzes, Exam Due Dates (CST) 

Assessment: Comprehensive Final Exam (All Sections) Wednesday, May 30 

Extra Credit Assignments 
Assignments, Quizzes, Exam Due Date (CST) 

STATS COINS (last day to earn) Monday, May 28 (all readiness and HW due) 
STATS COINS (redemption request deadline) Tuesday, May 29 

 

As the instructor for this course, I reserve the right to adjust this schedule in any way that serves the educational 
needs of the students enrolled in this course.  Therefore all dates and assignments are subject to change.  Students 
will be notified in advance of any changes or adjustments. – Shanna Banda 
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